



FUTURE BAKE PTY LTD
154-156 Browns Road, Noble Park, VIC 3174
phone: (03) 8774 2833
facsimile: (03) 8774 1642
email: askus@futurebake.com.au

GENERAL PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

| Product Name |
|---------------------|
| Golden Anzac Cookie |



| Internal Product Code |
|----------------------------|
| Q23(Display), Q43(Shipper) |

| EAN | |
|---------|------------------|
| Product | 9 325591 009715 |
| Display | 0149325591009713 |
| Shipper | 59325591009710 |

| Product Description |
|---------------------------|
| Light brown Anzac cookie. |

| Product Specifications | |
|------------------------|----------------|
| Weight | 90g |
| Colour | Light Brown |
| Flavour/ Aroma | Burnt Sugar |
| Texture | Soft & Crumbly |

| Ingredient List |
|---|
| Wheat flour, margarine (vegetable oil, water, salt, emulsifier (322,435,471 (from soy), 475, 476), colour (160a), flavour), brown sugar, rolled oats, honey, glucose, whole egg, golden syrup, desiccated coconut (coconut, preservative 223), raising agent (500), soy flour, milk solids, Humectant (422), emulsifier (soy lecithin 471), natural flavour, preservatives (202, 282) |

| GM Status |
|-----------|
| Non GM |



FUTURE BAKE PTY LTD

154-156 Browns Road, Noble Park, VIC 3174

phone: (03) 8774 2833

facsimile: (03) 8774 1642

email: askus@futurebake.com.au

| NUTRITION INFORMATION | | |
|------------------------------|------------------------------|---------------------------|
| Servings per package: 1 | | |
| Serving size: 90g | | |
| | Average Quantity per Serving | Average Quantity per 100g |
| Energy | 1785 kJ | 1983 kJ |
| Protein | 6.8g | 7.6g |
| Fat, total | 21.0g | 23.3g |
| - Saturated | 8.5g | 9.4g |
| Carbohydrate | 53.8g | 59.8g |
| - Sugars | 22.2g | 24.7g |
| Dietary fibre | 3.9g | 4.3g |
| Sodium | 367mg | 408mg |

| | |
|---------------|--|
| Claims | Natural Colours, Natural Flavours, High In Fibre, A good source of energy. |
|---------------|--|

| Allergens | | | | |
|--|----------------------|----------------------------------|--------------------------|-------------------------|
| | Contained in product | Manufactured on shared equipment | Manufactured on premises | Stored in same premises |
| Added Sulphites in concentrations of 10 mg/kg or more | Yes | Yes | Yes | Yes |
| Cereals containing gluten and their products, namely, wheat, rye, barley, oats and spelt and their hybridised strains other than where these substances are present in beer and spirits standardised in Standards 2.7.2 and 2.7.5 respectively | Yes | Yes | Yes | No |
| Crustacea and their products | No | No | No | No |
| Egg and egg products | Yes | Yes | Yes | Yes |
| Fish and fish products, except for isinglass derived from swim bladders and used as a clarifying agent in beer and wine | No | No | No | No |
| Milk and milk products | Yes | Yes | Yes | Yes |
| Peanuts and peanut products | No | Yes | Yes | Yes |
| Sesame seeds and sesame seed products | No | Yes | Yes | Yes |
| Soybeans and soybean products | Yes | Yes | Yes | Yes |
| Tree nuts and tree nut products other than coconut from the fruit of the palm <i>Cocos nucifera</i> | No | Yes | Yes | Yes |

| |
|--|
| Allergen Advice |
| MAY CONTAIN TRACES OF PEANUTS & OTHER NUTS |

**FUTURE BAKE PTY LTD**

154-156 Browns Road, Noble Park, VIC 3174

phone: (03) 8774 2833

facsimile: (03) 8774 1642

email: askus@futurebake.com.au

Shelf Life

9 months minimum under correct conditions

Direction for use and storage

Store in cool (20°C) and dry place, away from direct sunlight.
To be consumed after opened.

Origin

Made in Australia

Packing

12 Units / Display Box
8 Display Box / Shipper

Certifications

HACCP & GMP (SAI Global)

Microbiological Limits

| TEST | Results | Standard Method |
|-----------------|----------------|-----------------|
| SPC | <100,000 cfu/g | M 2.1 |
| Yeasts | <1,000 cfu/g | M 4.2 |
| Moulds | <1,000 cfu/g | M 4.2 |
| Salmonella spp. | ND in 25g | M 80.1 |
| E. Coli | ND in 10g | M 8.1 |
| Coliforms | <100 cfu/g | M 8.1 – 3MPN |